All Rights Reserved
Interested in our Lyra 24P and Lyra 24S Modules?
Visit www.ezurio.com/lyra24-series
Lyra 24 Series
Bluetooth 5.x Modules
Next Generation Bluetooth LE Portfolio for Your IoT Devices
The latest addition to Laird Connectivity’s extensive Bluetooth Low

Lyra 24 Series
Bluetooth 5.x Modules
Ordering Information
Part Description
453-00142R Lyra 24P - Bluetooth v5.4 PCB Module (10dBm) with integrated antenna (Silicon Labs EFR32BG24) - Tape / Reel
453-00142C Lyra 24P - Bluetooth v5.4 PCB Module (10dBm) with integrated antenna (Silicon Labs EFR32BG24) – Cut / Tape
453-00145R Lyra 24P - Bluetooth v5.4 PCB Module (20dBm) with integrated antenna (Silicon Labs EFR32BG24) - Tape / Reel
453-00145C Lyra 24P - Bluetooth v5.4 PCB Module (20dBm) with integrated antenna (Silicon Labs EFR32BG24) – Cut / Tape
453-00148R Lyra 24P - Bluetooth v5.4 PCB Module (20dBm) with RF Trace Pad (Silicon Labs EFR32BG24) - Tape / Reel
453-00148C Lyra 24P - Bluetooth v5.4 PCB Module (20dBm) with RF Trace Pad (Silicon Labs EFR32BG24) – Cut / Tape
453-00170R Lyra 24S - Bluetooth v5.4 SIP Module with various antenna options (Silicon Labs EFR32BG24) - Tape / Reel
453-00170C Lyra 24S - Bluetooth v5.4 SIP Module with various antenna options (Silicon Labs EFR32BG24) – Cut / Tape
453-00142-K1 Lyra 24P - Development Kit - Bluetooth v5.4 PCB Module (10dBm) with integrated antenna
453-00145-K1 Lyra 24P - Development Kit - Bluetooth v5.4 PCB Module (20dBm) with integrated antenna
453-00148-K1 Lyra 24P - Development Kit - Bluetooth v5.4 PCB Module (20dBm) with RF Trace Pad
453-00170-K1 Lyra 24S - Development Kit - Bluetooth v5.4 SIP Module with various antenna options
450-00184 Lyra 24P - Bluetooth v5.4 USB Adapter (20dBm) with integrated antenna (Silicon Labs EFR32BG24)